Historic Name: * Ramsey Park Swa	County: Redwood			
Common Name:	Community: Redwood Falls			
Owner's Name and Address: City Redwo	Address/Legal Desc.: Ramsey Park			
Classification:	4 月青	Acreage:		
Building Structure X	Object District			
Condition:		Verbal Boundary Desc.:		
Excellent Good X Fai	T113 R36 Sec. 36 NW\s\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Open to the Public:	Visible from the road:	Redwood River in the above		
Yes X No	Yes X No	222 Section. This nomination comprises the bridge and a		
Occupied:	Present Use:	30' area at either end, measured radially from the		
Yes X No	Bridge	couter of the end of the bridge. (see tel. sheet 10/80)		
History:		UIM Reference:		
Date Constructed: 1938	Original Owner: State of	Redwood Falls Quad., 15 mir		
Architect/Builder: WPA Crews designer unknown	Minnesota Original Use: Bridge	Lat. Long. 44° 33' 02" 95° 07' 28"		
Description:		Level of Significance:		
The Ramsey Park Swayback Br Gorge at a point just below the Ramsey Creek, and downstream fro Falls. The area of the gorge wa State Park in 1912, and remained	Local X State Nation			
it was turned over to the city o  The 183-foot ten-span struc North Redwood granite. Its conc	Status: Survey Date			
nine granite piers which extend at twelve foot intervals (eleven	Local			
	of the structure extend upward to	Nat'l. Reg.		
form short rails which follow th in u-abutments with a stepped pr	Nat'l. Land. HABS/HAER			
,	(see continuation sheet)	HADS/HAER		
Significance:	Theme/s:			
The Ramsey Park Swayback Br constructed by WPA crews in stat	Primary Engineering			
early 1940s. It is the only kno	Secondary			
the functional swayback design.  The crew of the project qua	Other			
Redwood under the direction of s	Local Contact/Org.:			
Honnor-Hosken house nomination).  also utilize the North Redwood g  The structure is significan structed bridge. Even though it	Local Contact/org.:			
time of this nomination, recognition of its integrity as plans fare being considered.	Prepared by and date: Dennis A. Gimmestad September 1978			
·		35523636012301		

n	_	_	_		٠				_	_	
D	е	s	С	r	1	Ð	τ	1	О	n	:

The bridge's design, consistent with its wooded setting, is based primarily on functional requirements. During frequent spring high waters, the dip in the bed permits tree branches and other debris carried by the river to flow across the center section of the structure, avoiding a jam which could force the stream around the end abutments and undermine the bridge approaches.

Significance: